

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 553-554/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2001 in CRLRC 1109/01 and Crl.M.P.No.5918/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MURUGESAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 11/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

It is made clear that there is no stay of further proceedings.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master