

SLP(Crl.)No. 553-554 OF 2002

ITEM No.6

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 553-554/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/9/2001 in Crl.R.C. No. 1109/2001
and Crl. M.P. No. 5918/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

MURUGESAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Nedumaran, adv.
For Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.N.Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time upto 31st of March, 2003 is extended.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master